

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

D.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)  
No. 2277/2025

Mohammad Salim @ Kana  
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan  
-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Naman Mohnot  
For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINIT KUMAR MATHUR**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI**

**Order**

**06/12/2025**

List the matter on 17.12.2025, as prayed.

**(FARJAND ALI),J** **(VINIT KUMAR MATHUR),J**

31-nitin/-